
 

14657/15      
 JUR  EN 
 

 
Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 8 December 2015 

14657/15 

AVIATION 144 
JUR 751 
TRANS 389 
RECH 292 
CAB 15 
CODEC 1605 
MAR 160 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2009/0047 (COD)  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Regulation (EU) No 912/2010 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council of 22 September 2010 setting up the European GNSS Agency, 
repealing Council Regulation (EC) No 1321/2004 on the establishment of 
structures for the management of the European satellite radio navigation 
programmes and amending Regulation (EC) No 683/2008 of the European 
Parliament and of the Council 

 (OJ L 276, 20.10.2010, p. 11) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: MT 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious errors in one language version) 

This text has also been transmitted to the European Parliament. 

TIME LIMIT for the objections by the Member States: 8 days 

Any objections regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency: 

 Philippe Thill: 

 e-mail: philippe.thill2@mae.etat.lu 

087296/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 08/12/15

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:14657/15;Nr:14657;Year:15&comp=14657%7C2015%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:14657/15;Nr:14657;Year:15&comp=14657%7C2015%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AVIATION%20144;Code:AVIATION;Nr:144&comp=AVIATION%7C144%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AVIATION%20144;Code:AVIATION;Nr:144&comp=AVIATION%7C144%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AVIATION%20144;Code:AVIATION;Nr:144&comp=AVIATION%7C144%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AVIATION%20144;Code:AVIATION;Nr:144&comp=AVIATION%7C144%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AVIATION%20144;Code:AVIATION;Nr:144&comp=AVIATION%7C144%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AVIATION%20144;Code:AVIATION;Nr:144&comp=AVIATION%7C144%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AVIATION%20144;Code:AVIATION;Nr:144&comp=AVIATION%7C144%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AVIATION%20144;Code:AVIATION;Nr:144&comp=AVIATION%7C144%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AVIATION%20144;Code:AVIATION;Nr:144&comp=AVIATION%7C144%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AVIATION%20144;Code:AVIATION;Nr:144&comp=AVIATION%7C144%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AVIATION%20144;Code:AVIATION;Nr:144&comp=AVIATION%7C144%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AVIATION%20144;Code:AVIATION;Nr:144&comp=AVIATION%7C144%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20751;Code:JUR;Nr:751&comp=JUR%7C751%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:TRANS%20389;Code:TRANS;Nr:389&comp=TRANS%7C389%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:RECH%20292;Code:RECH;Nr:292&comp=RECH%7C292%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CAB%2015;Code:CAB;Nr:15&comp=CAB%7C15%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CODEC%201605;Code:CODEC;Nr:1605&comp=CODEC%7C1605%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:MAR%20160;Code:MAR;Nr:160&comp=MAR%7C160%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2009;Nr:0047;Code:COD&comp=0047%7C2009%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:912/2010;Nr:912;Year:2010&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:1321/2004;Nr:1321;Year:2004&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:683/2008;Nr:683;Year:2008&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:276;Day:20;Month:10;Year:2010;Page:11&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C


 

14657/15     1 
ANNESS JUR  MT 
 

ANNESS 

RETTIFIKA 

tar-Regolament (UE) Nru 912/2010 tal-Parlament Ewropew u tal-Kunsill tat-22 ta’ Settembru 2010 

li jistabbilixxi l- -Regolament (KE) Nru 1321/2004 dwar l-

-tmexxija tal-programmi Ewropej ta’ r -satellita u 

li jemenda r-Regolament (KE) Nru 683/2008 tal-Parlament Ewropew u tal-Kunsill 

L 276, 20.10.2010, p. 11) 

It-titolu fil- -Werrej u t-titolu fil-  

Flok: 

"Regolament (UE) Nru 912/2010 tal-Parlament Ewropew u tal-Kunsill tat-22 ta’ Settembru 2010 li 

jistabbilixxi l- -Regolament (KE) Nru 1321/2004 dwar l-

-tmexxija tal-programmi Ewropej ta’ radj -satellita u 

li jemenda r-Regolament (KE) Nru 683/2008 tal-Parlament Ewropew u tal-Kunsill" 

Aqra: 

"Regolament (UE) Nru 912/2010 tal-Parlament Ewropew u tal-Kunsill tat-22 ta’ Settembru 2010 li 

jistabbilixxi l- -GNSS Ewropea, li  ir-Regolament (KE) Nru 1321/2004 dwar l-

-tmexxija tal- -satellita u 

li jemenda r-Regolament (KE) Nru 683/2008 tal-Parlament Ewropew u tal-Kunsill"; 

Fil- -premessa (5) 

Flok: 

"(5) - - -

- -

 

Aqra: 

"(5) - -attiv -

l- -  

-  

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:14657/15;Nr:14657;Year:15&comp=14657%7C2015%7C


 

14657/15     2 
ANNESS JUR  MT 
 

 

Fil- -Artikolu 1 

Flok: 

"Dan ir- -

-  

Aqra: 

"Dan ir- l- -GNSS Ewropea 

(minn -  

Fil- -Artikolu 24 

Flok: 

"Fir-Regolament (KE) Nru 683/2008 kollu, il-

 

Aqra: 

"Fir-Regolament (KE) Nru 683/2008 kollu, il-

-  

rispettivament.". 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=87296&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:14657/15;Nr:14657;Year:15&comp=14657%7C2015%7C



